FIDET IN	I CODE	
FIRST IN	FORMATION REPORT	
First Information of a cognizal First Information of a cognizal Sub-Divn. Manbar Sections. 2 iii) Act	ble crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. a	
Sub-Divn. Manbar	M.P.S. K. enda Year 2011 FID N	at PS
iii) Act	7.9ii) Act	.t./.21Date.13/12/21
iii) Act	Other acts & Sections	
b) Occurrence of Officers B	2.8 dd 13/12/2021 Time	16.95
c) Information received Date 49 La La	Date 13/12/2021 Time	15.05 LW
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day	21 Time 6:25 KYK G.D. No	100
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction	d'	at the P.S.
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Dist b) Address	tance from P.S. Appx 100 mys 1	Lest from De
J.L. Mo-17 Anchal No Tr	1 PS: Kenda, Dist.	Duantia
c) in case outside limit of this Police Station	Beat No.	
6. Complainant / Information	Dietric	
a) Name of scillage in Con-		
b) Father's / Husband's Name No. 4	nalod	
c) Date / Year of birth	10.769	
e) Address Kenda Dolice C	la ferm Dule Dulant	<u>L</u>
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused	nahed Color d) Nationality Lodian Lakion D186- PUNULia d with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet if necessary).		
Ac	cused-Sahadeb Laya (31 x Laya of vill Sirxal Drst-punulia.	ne) ch- Ashwini
	Laya of with girval	had no prola
	Del- Dunulia.	ind, por misma
	0.4,01	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complai		
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Atta Hero Honda Splender W.B. 56.D 159.4.	ach separate sheet, if required):O.D.P. 64	due colour
THE TO MONGA SPLENDEY	+ Major Cycle Bearing Roy	restration NO-
10 Total value of		
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	[H.	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	ired) The original typed comple	intot the
on the next land its meater	d as FIR us attacked her	cwith reproduced
Weller		
		13/12/21
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals	Commission of offence(a) w/s	Officer-in-Charge Kenda Police Static
279 IPC	commission of offence(s) u/s	Purulia
registered the case and took up the investigati	ion/directed PSI SX. Rahamay	to take up the
involugation/transferred to F.S	on maint of it. I' I' I'	
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly re	ecorded and a copy given to the Complainant/in	formant free of cost.
		101.1
		Officer-in-Charge
0.11	Signature of the Officer in Charge Ball	Kenda Dali
Subhendu Sekhar Berg 81 of Police 13.12.2021	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Poli	e oranou withthe
13.12.2001	Name Tapas Kn Mi	S.A.Y.a.
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank SI Ob police Of	C. Kenda P.C
Complainant/informant	Number if anyD.181	lua
		V
	nate - 13/12/0	001



The O/C Kenda Police Station
Dist- Purulia

Ref: Kenda PS GDE No. 415 Dtd. 13.12.2021

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Sahadeb Laya (31 Yrs) S/o- Ashwini Laya of Vill-Sirkabad, P.S- Arsha, Dist-Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Sahadeb Laya (31 Yrs) S/o- Ashwini Laya of Vill-Sirkabad, P.S- Arsha, Dist- Purulia. along with one seized blue colour Hero Honda Splender + Motor Cycle bearing Registration No-WB 56D-1594.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/1535 Dharanidhar Mandal and HG/1923 Banamali Manki both of Kenda PS were performing day mobile duty at near Kenda Thana Morh under Kenda PS area vide Kenda PS C.C No-1555/21 dtd. 13.12.2021 and Kenda PS GDE No-415 dtd- 13.12.21 At about 15:05 hrs, I found one motor Cycle bearing Registration No- WB 56D-1594 coming from Purulia side rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the driver of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/ serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. So, I arrested him as he violated Sec. 279 IPC and I also seized the motor cycle in presence of witnesses. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Therefore I pray that a specific case may kindly be start against accused Sahadeb Laya (31 Yrs) S/o- Ashwini Laya of Vill-Sirkabad, P.S- Arsha, Dist- Purulia.

Enclo:-

1. Seizure List

2. Memo of Arrest

Yours faithfully

Subhendu Sekhar Berg SI Subhendu Sekhar Bera Si Kenda PS, Dist-Purulia

Date- 13/12/2021

Received on 13/12/2021 at 16:25 hrs. and stanted Keada PS case No-107/21 dtd 13/12/2021 US 279 IPC.

Officer-in-Charge Kenda Police Station Purulia